

Basant Lal versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others.

CWP No.9629 of 2025

11.06.2025 Present: Mr.Rahul Gathania and Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

In instant petition, the vires of Section 146(1)(a) and 146(2) of Himachal Pradesh Pranchayati Raj Act has been questioned by the petitioner.

Accordingly, place this matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice, for its listing before appropriate Bench.

11th June, 2025
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Vacation Judge