

Basant Lal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

cwp No. 9629 OF 2025

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

CWP No. 9629/2025 & CMP No. 13252/2025

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3. Reply be filed within four weeks.

Notice be issued to respondent No. 4, returnable for 29.07.2025, on taking steps within two days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

24th June, 2025
(sanjeev)