

Basant Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 9629/2025

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur and Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

None for respondent No. 4.

Reply stated to have been filed, is not on record. Objection(s), if any, be removed for placing the reply on record before next date of hearing.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **16.10.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th September, 2025
(raman)