

Basant Lal Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 9629 of 2025

19.11.2025 Present: Mr.Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondent No. 4 is proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 29.7.2025.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within further period of one week.

List for consideration on **2nd December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***19th November, 2025
(Keshav)***