

**Basant Lal vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No. 9629/2025**

**2.12.2025** Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G. for respondents  
No. 1 to 3.

Rejoinder stands filed. Pleadings are complete.

Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not  
available today. Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned  
for consideration on 5.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ramesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**2.12.2025**  
*(pankaj)*