

**Basant Lal versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWP No.9629 of 2025**

**27.02.2026 Present:** Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Respondent No.4 already *ex parte*, vide order dated 29.07.2025.

List for continuation on **12.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**February 27, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*