

***Basant Lal Vs. State of H.P. & others.***

**CWP No. 9629 of 2025**

**16.3.2026 Present:** Ms.Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondent No. 4 already ex parte vide order dated 29.7.2025.

Original counsel for the petitioner is not available on account of sudden demise of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surinder Singh Thakur, former Judge of this High Court. Therefore, as prayed, list on **20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),  
Judge.***

***16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.***  
***(Keshav)***