

**Basant Lal vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No. 9629 of 2025**

**01.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Respondent No. 4 already ex-parte vide order dated 29.07.2025.

For request made on behalf of the petitioner, list for consideration on **07.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**  
*(Susheel)*