

Basant Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 9629 of 2025

07.04.2026 *Present:* M/s. Mukul Sood & Het Ram Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Respondent No. 4 already *ex parte* vide order dated 29.07.2025.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

07th April, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)